## 502403795 06/29/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Inventec Appliances Corp.	01/23/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Open Invention Network, LLC	
Street Address:	Research Triangle Park Center	
Internal Address:	4819 Emperor Blvd., Suite 400	
City:	Durham	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27703	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6865405

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142000853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2146515000

Email: theresa.oconnor@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Haynes and Boone, LLP Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48731.872	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Andrew Lowes	
Signature:	/J. Andrew Lowes/	
Date:	06/29/2013	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment1#page1.tif source=Assignment1#page2.tif source=Assignment1#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030715 FRAME: 0874

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INVENTEC APPLIANCES CORP., a Taiwan company, having a place of business at No. 37, Wugong 5<sup>th</sup> Road, New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City 24890, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter, "Seller") is the sole and exclusive owner of the patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A hereto, and (i) all past and future patent applications that are entitled to claim priority, in whole or in part, based on any of said patents or the applications; (ii) all past and future patent applications from which said patents or the applications claim priority, directly or indirectly; and (ii) any patent issuing from such applications and inventions disclosed therein; and (iv) foreign applications and counterparts with respect to any of the foregoing (hereinafter, collectively, "the Patents"); and

WHEREAS OPEN INVENTION NETWORK, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business Research Triangle Park Center, 4819 Emperor Blvd., Suite 400, Durham, NC 27703 (hereinafter, "Purchaser") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents.

Now, Therefore,

For one dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Purchaser, the Patents, any reissue or reissues of the Patents already granted and which may be granted, any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Purchaser for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past, current and future infringement and/or provisional rights under said patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Seller hereby covenants that Seller has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Seller has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

In Witness Whereof, Seller has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

PATENT REEL: 030715 FRAME: 0875 OPEN INVENTION NETWORK, LLC

INVENTEC APPLIANCES CORP.

Name: West BECGELT Name: Mike Chen

Title: Vice President

Date: 2013/3/1

Date: 2013/1/23

**PATENT REEL: 030715 FRAME: 0876** 

# **EXHIBIT A**

# **PATENTS**

Patricipa No.	Country/Sittee	Filing Date	Status
6,865,405	United States	July 26, 2001	Issued
090109633	Taiwan	Apr.23,2001	Issued



PATENT REEL: 030715 FRAME: 0877

**RECORDED: 06/29/2013**